# OP \$115.00 228927

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG		10/21/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unify GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Hofmannstraße 63		
City:	München		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	81379		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289276	UNIFY VISION
Registration Number:	1663326	UNIFY
Registration Number:	3783409	UNIFY COMPOSER
Registration Number:	1843232	UNIFY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9547041588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954.251.5050

Email: trademarks@mayback.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Hoffman

Address Line 1:5846 S. Flamingo Rd. #232Address Line 4:Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIFY GMBH TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine F. Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/catherine f hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0722

900348259

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0723 A Change of Registrant's name from Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG to Unify GmbH & Co. KG has become effective October 21, 2013.

**RECORDED: 12/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0724